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THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-KANNUR HIGH SPEED RAIL CORRIDOR


3957.    SHRIMATI P.K. SREEMATHI TEACHER:


     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways proposes to construct Thiruvananthapuram-

Kannur high speed rail corridor;


(b) if so, the time by which the said work is likely to be started;


(c) whether the Railways also proposes to lay a new railway track from

Thiruvananthapuram to Kannur; and


(d) if so, the budget allocated for the purpose and the time by which the said work is likely to be started?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a): No High speed corridor project has been sanctioned on the

Thiruvananthapuram-Kannur route.


(b): Does not arise.


(c): No, Madam.


(d): Does not arise.


*****

